
No. Name - Surname Position Organisation Work base Email

1 Dr. Uy Sam Onn   Deputy Director of Disaster Management Department Cambodian Red Cross  Phnom Penh samonn_uy@yahoo.com

2 Ms. Mom Chanthy 
Deputy Director pf Health Department / Gender and Diversity 

Focal Point
Cambodian Red Cross  Phnom Penh chanthymom@online.com.kh

3 Ms. Keth Mardy Director of Legal Protection Department Ministry of Women Affair Cambodia  Phnom Penh mardy_keth@yahoo.com

4 Mr. Arifin Muhammad Hadi Head of Disaster Management Division Indonesian Red Cross (PMI) Jakarta arifinmuhammadhadi@gmail.com

5 Mr. Teguh Wibowo DRR Officer of Disaster Management Division Indonesian Red Cross (PMI) Jakarta wibowo04@yahoo.co.id

6 Amb. Thongphachanh Sonnasinh Vice-President Lao Red Cross Vientiane tpcex@hotmail.com

7 Ms. Ketkeo Oupalavong
Deputy Head of Advancement for Women / Gender and Diversity 

Focal Point
Lao Red Cross Vientiane opalavong@laoredcross.org.la

8 Mr. Vilayphong Sisomvang Deputy Director General
 Ministry of Labor and Social 

Welfare, Lao PDR
Vientiane vilayphong_dmd@yahoo.com

9 Ms. Manivone Luangsombath Deputy Director of NCAWMC Secrateriat

Lao PDR National Commission for 

the Advancement of Women 

(NCAW)

Vientiane manivoneluangsombath@gmail.com

10 Mr. Saiful Izan Bin Nordin
Manager, International Humanitarian Law,

Legal and International Relations Malaysian Red Crescent Kuala Lumpur ihlmrcs@gmail.com

11
Raja Dato’ Nazrin bin Raja Tan Sri 

Aznam 

Chairman for the Malaysian Red Crescent’s International 

Relations Committee 
Malaysian Red Crescent Kuala Lumpur ambassadormalaysia@gmail.com 

12 Mr. Amaluddin bin Suib Director, Logistic Division
Malaysia National Disaster 

Management Agency (NADMA)
Kuala Lumpur amaluddin@nadma.gov.my

13 Ms. Wut Yee Kyaw Program Coordinator, Disaster Management Department Myanmar Red Cross Society Yangon wutyeekyaw@redcross.org.mm

14 Mr. San Hlaing Min Field Coordinator, Disaster Management Department Myanmar Red Cross Society Yangon shwe.thwaymdy@gmail.com 

15 Mr. Tin Maung Wai Assistant Director, Department of Disaster Management
Ministry of Social Welfare, Relief 

and Resettlement, Myanmar
Yangon mgtinmaungwai@gmail.com

16 LT. Gen. Amnat Barlee M.D. Director of Relief and Community Health Bureau Thai Red Cross Society Bangkok abarlee@redcross.or.th

17 Ms. Pavinee Yuprasert Assistant Director of Relief and Community Health Bureau Thai Red Cross Society Bangkok ypavin@yahoo.com

18 Ms. Sunisthida Phetduang Head of Relief Division Thai Red Cross Society Bangkok janphetduang@yahoo.com

19 Mr. Chamnong Sangmahachai Assistant Secretary General for Personnel Management Thai Red Cross Society Bangkok chamnong@redcross.or.th

20 Ms. Suttapak Panpapai
Policy and plan Analyst, Professional Level, Research and 

International Cooperation Bureau

Department of Disaster Prevention 

and Mitigation, Thailand
Bangkok suttapak9@hotmail.com

21 Ms. Sophita Thanyaluckmetha
Policy and Plan Analyst, Practitioner level, Research and 

International Cooperation Bureau

Department of Disaster Prevention 

and Mitigation, Thailand
Bangkok sophita.than@gmail.com

22 Mr. Hermenegildo Cardoso Rente Head of Disaster Management Division
Timor-Leste Red Cross Society 

(CVTL)
Dili hermenegildo_cvtl@redcross.tl

23 Ms. Emidia Licinia Constancia Belo DRR Manager
Timor-Leste Red Cross Society 

(CVTL)
Dili emidiabelo_cvtl@redcross.tl

24 Mr. Jose Amaral Tilman Director of Center Social Solidarity Manufahi Municipality, Timor-Leste Dili

25 Ms. Tran Thi Thanh Huyen Deputy Director Social Works Department Vietnam Red Cross Hanoi thanhhuyen_vnrc04@yahoo.com 

26 Ms. Nguyen Kieu Trang Disaster Management Department Vietnam Red Cross Hanoi trangnguyenvnrc@gmail.com

27 Ms. Hoang Thi Hien 
Official of Policy and Training Division of Disaster Management 

Policy and Technology Center (DMPTC) 

Vietnam Disaster Management 

Authority, MARD
Hanoi

hoanghiendmc@gmail.com 

hienht@vndma.gov.vn

28 Ms. Deborah Coté Program Manager Asia, International Operations Canadian Red Cross Ottawa deborah.cote@redcross.ca
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29 Ms. Wartini Pramana Planning, Evaluation, and Knowledge Management Manager Canadian Red Cross Ottawa wartini.pramana@redcross.ca

30 Ms. Nicole Robicheau 
Manager, Communications & International Operations, 

Communications & Partnerships 
Canadian Red Cross Ottawa nicole.robicheau@redcross.ca

31 Ms. Carla Taylor 
Sr. Disaster Risk Management Advisor 

Global Programs, International Operations 
Canadian Red Cross Ottawa carla.taylor@redcross.ca

32 Mr. Richard Cewers
Advisor Programming, Monitoring, Evaluation, Reporting (PMER) 

and Accountability, Asia Region
Swedish Red Cross Bangkok richard.cewers@redcross.se

33 Mr. Marwan Jilani Head of CCST IFRC CCST Bangkok Bangkok marwan.jilani@ifrc.org

34 Mr. Hervé Gazeau DRR Manager IFRC CCST Bangkok Bangkok herve.gazeau@ifrc.org

35 Ms. Warongrong Tatrakom DRR Officer IFRC CCST Bangkok Bangkok warongrong.tatrakom@ifrc.org

36 Ms. Tiamkare Thitithamtada Communications and Reporting Officer IFRC CCST Bangkok Bangkok tiamkare.thitithamtada@ifrc.org

37 Ms. Helen Brunt Senior Migration Officer IFRC CCST Bangkok Bangkok helen.brunt@ifrc.org

38 Ms. Cindy Le Ky Huong Support Services Manager IFRC CCST Bangkok Bangkok cindy.lekyhuong@ifrc.org

39 Mr. Ahmad Husein Senior National Society Development Manager IFRC CCST Jakarta Jakarta ahmad.husein@ifrc.org

40 Mr. Øivind Hetland DRM delegate IFRC Myanmar Country Office Yangon oivind.hetland@ifrc.org

41 Ms. Christina Haneef IFRC Protection, Gender and Inclusion Delegate IFRC Bangladesh Country Office Cox’s Bazar christina.haneef@ifrc.org

42 Ms. Gabrielle Emery Coordinator for Asia Pacific Disaster Law Programme IFRC Asia Pacific Regional Office Kuala Lumpur gabrielle.emery@ifrc.org

43 Ms. Priyanka Bhalla Sexual and Gender-based Violence (SGBV) Advisor IFRC Asia Pacific Regional Office Kuala Lumpur priyanka.bhalla@ifrc.org 

44 Ms. Sanna Salmela-Eckstein
Regional Disaster Risk Reduction Coordinator & Climate Change 

Focal Point
IFRC Asia Pacific Regional Office Kuala Lumpur sanna.salmela@ifrc.org

45 Ms. Branwen Millar Humanitarian Project Coordinator, Asia Pacific Regional Office UNFPA Bangkok millar@unfpa.org

46 Mr. Timothy Wilcox Program Management Officer (Asia and Pacific) UNISDR Bangkok wilcoxt@un.org

47 Ms. Kai Spratt Senior Regional Gender Advisor, Technical Advisory Group (TAG) USAID/RDMA Bangkok kspratt@usaid.gov

48 Mr. Charles W. Lewis II

Project Development Officer, Mission Gender and Inclusive 

Development Advisor

Program Development Office, Regional Development Mission 

Asia

US Agency for International 

Development
Bangkok chlewis@usaid.gov

49 Ms. Nadia Pulmano Technical Advisor for DRR and Education  ASSI / Save the Children Bangkok nadia.pulmano@savethechildren.org.au

50 Ms. Maria Holtsberg Gender & Inclusion Advisor, Humanitarian Programme
International Planned Parenthood 

Federation (IPPF)
Bangkok mholtsberg@ippf.org

51 Ms. Keya Saha-Chaudhury
Senior Capacity Development and Partnerships Advisor,  

Humanitarian Programme

International Planned Parenthood 

Federation (IPPF)
Bangkok ksaha-chaudhury@ippf.org

52 Mr. Robert Vandenberg Consultant (Government of Canada) Canada vandenbergcanada@gmail.com

53 Dr. Mark Shepherd Consultant (IFRC CCST Bangkok) France m.shepherd@kemaconsulting.org

54 H.E. Ambassador Marie-Louise Hannan Ambassador of Canada to ASEAN Embassy of Canada Jakarta

55 Ms. Pattama Vongratanavichit Senior Development Officer Embassy of Canada Bangkok pattama.vongratanavichit@international.gc.ca

Special Guests

Facilitator

Observer
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